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PORTLAND PUBLIC SCHOOLS

501 N. Dixon St. / Portland, Oregon 97227
Phone: (503) 249-3307
Mailing Address: P.O.Box 3107 / 97208

Leondird W. Schinusr )

PORTLAND PUBLIC SCHOOLS POLICE ‘ Chicf

November 3, 1980

Mr. Cliff Rnutsen
Traffic Engineer

420 S.W. Main
Portland, OR 97204

RE: Education Service Center
501 N. Dixon _ ) G?)

Dear Cliff; (;F((/

This note confirms our telephone request for a change of plans for the
removal of parking spaces on N. Interstate on the North 51des of our

driveway exits.

Presently it appears that we should adopt a one-way pattern which )
provides for “Entrance only"” at the South driveway and "Exit only"

at the North driveway for traffic entering and leaving our lower

level parking facility. To increase the sight clearance on the North
dr iveway maximun space should be provided to the South, so on—comming
traffic may be seen by persons entering Interstate Avenue from below

street level.

On our original réquest we asked for consideration of establishing some
short-time parking on North Hancock on the South side of the street
adjacent to the E.S.C. This would still be very helpful.

For contacts concerning these reguests any of the following persons
are available: Sgt. Don Eilert, Sgt. Steve Hollingsworth, or myself.

7—ﬁ2.¥é :569&5 CT incerely yours,
LoT2ze W

-

Leonard S. Schmurr,

ME@EHWE@ Chief 5
NOV 10 1960 ‘ \\’51
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PORTLAND PUBLIC SCHOQOLS

501 N. Dixon St. / Portland, Oregon 97227
Phone: (503) 249-3307
Mailing Address: P.O.Box 3107 / 97208

Leonard W. Schmurr

PORTLAND PUBLIC SCHOOLS POLICE Chief

November 3, 1980

Mr. Cliff Knutsen
Traffic Engineer

420 S.W. Main
Portland, OR 97204

RE: Education Service Center
501 N. Dixon

Dear Cliff;

This note confirms our telephone request for a change of plans for the
removal of parking spaces on N. Interstate on the North sides of our
driveway exits.

Presently it appears that we should adopt a one-way pattern which
provides for "Entrance only" at the South driveway and "Exit only"

at the North driveway for traffic entering and leaving our lower
level parking facility. To increase the sight clearance on the North
driveway maximum space should be provided to the South, so con-comming
traffic may be seen by persons entering Interstate Avenue from below
street level.

On our original request we asked for consideration of establishing some
short-time parking on North Hancock on the South side of the street
adjacent to the E.S.C. This would still be very helpful.

For contacts concerning these requests any of the following persons
are available: Sgt. Don Eilert, Sgt. Steve Hollingsworth, or myself.

incerely yours,

Leonard S. Schmurr,
Chief
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FROM:  Dick Speer g pa
SUBJECT: Kaiser lospiul Complex - M. Imuu Avenue

As requested, we hmn minpd the problems mentioned at our
meeting last week.

not uqnin any

) fﬁr nmm heading

' iinichdrive
north on mmm is lane would be
eliminated with a median island for pedestrian refuge.
We feel the refuge island is a better use of this space.
One problem is that the median island cannot extend
too far south because of bhe left turn movements.to
N. interstate Avenue.

mmm' m ofpimim, etc. There is the
?ﬁﬁ“m 1 on mtm % o N, INstats
remova s g
nnw-t to Overlook Park.

tiunhnnsmtmn
tahﬂuumt MSmmt.
Aml«-mm hdnigauathmthﬁof
N. Montana Avenue to serve as a turn around area.




[
-

here presently is a bus bay on the west side of N.

RCS:ah

Interstate Avenue for southbound. It is recommended that
a bus bay be developed on the east side of N. Interstate
Avenue for northbound.




Mr. Magin
Enclosed is a revised detail for
th Northwest driveway which you questioned.

Iai grou g%v%h%r%rgse%? ample room to t

If you approve would you please forw
ard the details to the building department.

Dick W Ebeling
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N'9804 SHADY LANE
TIGARD, OREGON 97223

503-620-5203
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EBELING INC.

CONSULTING STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

PORTLAND

DICK W

OREGON
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EBELING INC.

DICK W

CONSULTING STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

' PORTLAND
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N 0O FATAL RAP City County 4 Page of
8 1. ACCIDENT INVOLVED: O Animal COMPUTER ENTRY: Distribution: | —Eckton
O i’ 798 O One Other MV O Other Persons O Booking O _L‘%l/
~] O Two or More MV's [ City, County, State Vehicle O LEps O =t g —
)D Pedestrian Property Damaged Crime O ncic O Q’-T—(
O Motarcycle Describe: Property [ 1 = éﬂd 3
| icycle/Tricycle =L thiss
& ixed Object ACCOHPANYl%G REPOF[!JI‘S A Do Not Wkite In This Space
2 isi Veh. P Spec Custody
O Non-Collision o 1), 04 ;!mn "op Continuation
4, Reported Date 5. Flspnngzci'Tim . Location of Occurrence (Route No. or Name) 7. At Intersaction of (Route No. or Name) N
DH-22 -0 [)'= B&Y NoeTH . jats 9
8. 1f nota ntermtlonMet (Intersecting highway or street, landmark, or house no.) 9. Mile Post 10. NS EW Nearest City
O Miles U’B’D m) CORR\S Miles O O O O of
INJURY CODE: — INCAPACITATED - Unconscious, Could not walk, C — POSSIBLE - Momentary Un- [ sgat | None 'n-;'“-d = ?_
(Mark the first one that applies) Broken or distorted limbs, severe lacerations, etc. consciousness, pain, nausea, limp BELT mdm: I.::'ullod -
K —DEAD BEFORE REPORT MADE B — NONINCAPACITATED — Lump, Abrasions, Cuts D — NO APPARENT INJURY CODE il
11. FUL E (Lagst) irst) (Middle) #$12. Address
Computer
DR
ol Gy Vyneeeill 3934 SE &
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-
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E | Seat [24. Occupant’s Name Computer &25 Address and Phone
g 32, T — N33. 4
o 5
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- _
S [48. Ownor’s Name .nd 149. Odometer ﬁ?-ding 60. Damage Sustained: Sketch damage to
4 i 3 E"Q Motorcycles, Trailers, etc.
-
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9. Operator License No.

W” Type (Specify)\ )
——r—]

72. Residence Phone

73. Business Phone

J

Seat

[V .

74. Occupant’s Name

————

Computer #475. Address and Phone

82,
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90.
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m
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100. Lic‘unsd Nou 101.

License State

102. License year[ 103.

Veh.\gfiond by/to

104, e ye

UNIT No. 2- MOTOR VEH., PED.,

05. Make
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107, Body

——

—

Is Vehicle Drivable?

110. Dam ingd) Sketch damage to
Motorcycles, Trail tc.

O Yes [0 No
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February 1, 1980

Mr. Jon Rose
Federal Aid Engineer
Oregon State Highway Divisidon

~ 5821 N.E. Glisan St.

~ Portland, Oregon 97213
Subject: Request to Use City Forces for the "Si.
: ns

Dear Mr. Rose:

Enclosed is the cost estimate and 6 copies of force order
for replacement 4f the traffic signal at N. Interstate and
Tillamook St.

The C'lty{beﬂeus it is in the public's interest to make
this replacemett with city forces for the following reasons:

1. This intersection is presently interconnected
with a complex railroad preemption involving
one other intersection. The coordination between
these two signals during preemption is necessary
for proper operation of the system. City crews
are famiTimilwdthwiblisthystemstem and there is less
possibility of incorrect wiring which could cause
a hazardous signal display or a system malfunction.

2. It is in the public interest that this replacement
be completed as soon as possible to reduce the
poasibﬂity of failure of this signal due to
:.h:;ting cables and other control equipment
aflure.

)




Signal hﬂm
February 1, 1980

3y

In compliance with ORS 279.023, the City has made cost
estimates which indicate that this replacement can be
made by City crews at a cost of $33,575, as compared to
an estimated contract cost of $47,580. The City will
keep a full, trug,and accurate account of the costs of

performing this work.

The City will be performing meliminary and construction
engineering at an estimated oest of $1,870. The
remainder of the engineering shown in our application
would be for state monidéring of the project.

Sincerely,

James K. Wilson
Sr. Tnfﬂc Engineer

JK:me

Enclosure




May 30, 1980

T T
land, R 97221 |
To Whom It May Concern: e ' ‘
mt&rah“ control 1 Is at
Mtu.:m.,mm fn\‘m
mmwumm I.m-
'm-mm

LO4 < 3.0 Seconds

RED - mm
mmﬂuuﬁmm“hm

WALK - 9.0 Seconds
WAIT - 51.0 Seconds

vehicles north bound turning wsst, and south bound turning
gAY

YELLOW « 3.0
RED - 46.8
For ﬁam,«ugmmmauw‘
m-mm
2 53:8 Seaunds
ﬂ
mmﬁmmmmmmum-

= 15.6 Seconds
w“c‘m




May 30, 1980
Page 2

The pedestrian "walk® s 1 starts 51‘“ with the vehicle
green signal fwwmm o

The entire cycle or one complete change requires 60.0 seconds.

There is a period of 1.2 seconds “red” for all yehicles immediately fol-
Towing thontkn indication for east and west bound vehicles.

There was no trouble reported at this intersection on April 24, 1980.

1, Dean Frnaklin, Traffic . mmm:.am
melkmﬂm Mh,mwm
foregoing information is a true and correct copy of such records.

Dean L. Freaklin

- Signal Engineer
DLF/as

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30th day of Sappeddeo.
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Mr. Don Bergstrom
317 S. W. Alder St.
Room 301

Portland, OR 97204

Insured:
Claimant:

D/L:

Policy No.:

Gentlemen:

5319 S.W. WESTGATE DRIVE PORTLAND, OREGON 97221

May 22,

e L7z T
G2 7
e~ (P v:{U

RADIO CONTROLLED

DAY AND NIGHT

PHONE (503) 297-1333

MANAGER RICHARD TUFFS

Our File No. P0360

In-Mar Sales, Inc.
Charles B. Saucy
4-24-80

Cp 823816

We would like a time sequence exam of the traffic control signals,
including the Walk and Wait signals at the intersection of N.
Lombard and N. Interstate. We would also like the width of the

two roads at this intersection.

I enclose a charge of $7.50 and a return envelope for your convenience.

Very truly yours,

JOHN GLENN INSURANCE ADJUSTERS

Cj?ﬁ:xL/U’”

4244?/

Dennis O'Leary

DOL:1p
Enclosures

P.S. Would you also please advise if there was any malfunction
of the signals on April 24th when this accident occurred?

Dennis O'Leary
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